

MACC 26/15

Reg. 157/2014

Present- Sri B. Lama, ADJ, F.T.C-I, Sealdah.

Order no. 52

11.10.2023

Today is fixed for PH. Parties file respective hazira. The petitioner files affidavit-in-chief. Accordingly, the petitioner is examined as PW1 in part and discharged.

At this stage, Ld Advocate for the petitioner files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein. Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 16.01.2024 further examination of PW1. At this stage Ld Advocate for the OP no. 2 also files a petition u/s 170 of MV Act praying for grant of leave to contest case on merit in accordance with defence available to OP no. 2 u/s 149 (2) of the said Act. Heard both sides. Considered. Accordingly prayer made by the opposite party no. 2 stands allowed.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).